## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION STATISTICS SECTION AGARTALA : TRIPURA

## NO. F. 16(213-1)- SE/ STAT/ 2022

## Dated, Agartala, the 02/08/22

## MEMO

The Department concurs with the proposal for conversion of following Girls' H.S. School into co-educational School, from the current academic session 2022-23.

SI. No.	Name of the Girls' H.S. School which will be converted into co-educational School	After conversion, the Girls' H.S. School will be renamed as :
(1)	(2)	(4)
1.	Santirbazar Girls' H.S. School , Santirbazar, South Tripura.	Santirbazar Model H.S. School Santirbazar South Tripura.

Necessary correction of records etc. shall be made immediately by all concerned accordingly with intimation to this Directorate.

( Chandni/Chandran, IAS) Director of Secondary Education, Tripura.

To:

- 1. The District Education Officer, South Tripura District Education Office for information & necessary action.
- 2. The Inspector of Schools, Santirbazar for information & necessary action.
- 3. The Headmaster, Santirbazar Girls' H.S. School for information & necessary action.
- 4. All Section (in office) BO, 1.T. Cell
  - 5. Guard file.

Copy forwarded for information to :

- 1. P.S. to the Minister for Education for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. P.S. to the Secretary, School Education Department for kind information of the Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to the Director of Elementary Education for kind information of the Director.
- 4. P.S. to the SPD, 'Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan' for kind information of the SPD.
- 5. Secretary, Tripura Board of Secondary Education, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala

Director of Secondary Education, Tripura